
INFORMATION TRUST EXCHANGE 
Task Groups membership 

 
First Last Affiliation Title Phone Email Departure city 

A-Member and partner development Columbia, Mo., Sept. 15-16 Location: RJI

Roger Gafke Reynolds Journalism Institute Director, Program Dev. gafker@rjionline.org LOCAL
David Gehring Guardian News & Media VP Partnerships 415-505-3632 davegehring@gmail.com via SKIYPE 
Brant Houston University of Illinois Professor 217-244-8861 brant.houston@gmail.com Urbana IL (drive) 
Gary Kebbel University of Nebraska Professor 402-472-3075 garykebbel@yahoo.com  Lincoln NEB (drive)  
Linda Miller American Public Media / PIN Network Dir., Network Jouranlism 651-290-1121 lfantin@mpr.org Minneapolis  to STL  
Randy Picht Reynolds Journalism Institute Executive Director 573-882-4998 pichtr@rjionline.org LOCAL
Buzz Wurzer Wurzer & Associates senior strategist/advertising 772-234-3034 hkw36@earthlink.net via COU
Bill Densmore Densmore Associates/RJI staff 413-458-8001 DENSMOREW@RJIONLINE.ORG Albany NY STL Mon

C-Authentication and identity management Cambridge, Mass., Sept. 22-23 Location: Harvard University

Scott Bradner Harvard University Office of the CTO 617-495-3864 sob@harvard.edu local (Cambridge) 
Rick Lerner Clickshare Service Corp. CEO 413-358-6654 rick@clickshare.com Amherst MA (BOS) 
Robert G. Picard Reuters Institute at Oxford Univ. North American Advisor 617-901-7466 robert.picard@robertpicard.net Boston MA
Atul Tulshibagwale Laudd Inc. CEO / Founder 408-649-9072 atul@laudd.com San Jose CA 
Randy Picht Reynolds Journalism Institute Executive Director 573-882-4998 pichtr@rjionline.org Columbia MO 
Drummond Reed Respect Trust Framework CEO / Founder 206-364-0992 drummond@connect.me Seattle WA 
Mary Ruddy Gartner Inc. / Identity Commons Analyst 617-290-8591 mary@meristic.com Arlington MA 
Bill Densmore Densmore Assoc./RJI staff 413-458-8001 densmorew@rjionline.org Williamstown MA 

D-Content description, tagging, sharing and selling Portland, Oregon., Sept. 29-30 Location: Univ. of Ore. Turnbull Center 

Bill Buzenberg Center for Public Integrity former Cntr for Public Integrity wberg10@gmail.com Bainbridge Island (Seattle)
Jeb Bladine News-Register Publishing Co. Owner / Publisher 503-687-1223 jbladine@newsregister.com McMinnville OR 
Ryan Cavis Public Media Platform Inc. Chief Technologist 202-513-3648 ryan@publicmediaplatform.org Denver, CO 
Brad Degraf CEO / CTO Sociative Inc. bdegraf@gmail.com San Francisco CA 
Jo  Ellen Green Kaiser The Media Consortium Executive Director 415-878-3862 joellen@themediaconsortium.com Oakland CA 
Kelly Leach Press+ / Piano Media Board member 917-750-2700 kelly.@pianomedia.com New York City
Linda Miller American Public Media / PIN Network Director, Network Journalism / 651-290-1121 lfantin@mpr.org Minneapolis, Minn. 
Graf Mouen Taxonometrics Inc. Founder-CEO gvmouen@gmail.com New York City 
Barbara Palser Nexstar Digital Head of Content and Audience bpalser@gmail.com San Francisco CA 
Christian Panson Winnepeg Free Press Digital VP Digital Content & Aud. Rev. 204-697-9489 christian.panson@winnipegfreepress.c Winnepeg CN 
Greg Swanson 10/13 Communications Gnrl Mgr / Strategy & Dev. 503-241-3650 itzgreg@gmail.com Portland OR 
Mizell Stewart Journal Media Group Managing Director, Content 414-856-5574 mizell.stewart@jmg.com Milwaukee WI 
Bill Densmore Densmore Assoc./RJI staff

B-User data and privacy-preferences exchange New York City, Oct. 7-8 Location: Mozilla, 115 East 23rd St. 

Ron Blevins Novus Media Inc. / Omnicon VP-Digital Strategy/Local Media 612-758-8619 ////// ronblevins@novusmediainc.com New York City 
Sean Bohan Mozilla Foundation Strategic Dev. Principal / sbohan@mozilla.com New York City 
Angie Epps Journal Media Group Managing Dir. Marketing 865-342-6029 angie.epps@jmg.com Knoxville  Tenn. 
Roger Gafke RJI Mizzou Dir. Program Development gafker@rjionline.org Columbia, MO 
Jason Kint Digital Content Next (formerly OPA) CEO 202-507-6263 jason@online-publishers.org Washington, DC 
Graf Mouen Taxonometrics Inc. Founder-CEO gvmouen@gmail.com New York City 
Brendan Riordan- Interactive Ad Bureau Tech Lab Director, Technical Standards 212-380-4717 brendan@iab.net New York City 
Mike Smith Hearst Corp. SVP ads / revenue ops 212-649-2793 michaelsmith@hearst.com New York City 
John G. Taysom Univ. College London / Univ. of Visiting prof / policy fellow john@taysom.com London UK 
Peter Winter founder New Century Network author / ex cox-newspapers 404-915-5977 peter@pwinter.com Portland ME 
Bill Densmore Densmore Assoc./RJI staff wpdensmore@gmail.com Williamstown MA


